507327636 06/09/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7374559

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
Corrective Assignment to correct the ADD ASSIGNEES' SIGNATURES ON PAGE 3 OF THE ASSIGNMENT previously recorded on Reel 059374 Frame 0641. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANK R.G. DUQUESNE	07/26/2021
STEFAAN EECKELOO	07/28/2021
WOUTER VAN DEN BULCKE	02/08/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC	
Street Address:	500 DILLER AVE.
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 1895
City:	NEW HOLLAND
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17557

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17393831

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

_		
Eav	Number:	
і ал	Number.	

(610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	610-407-0700
Email:	esmrzley@ratnerprestia.com
Correspondent Name:	RATNERPRESTIA
Address Line 1:	2200 RENAISSANCE BLVD.
Address Line 2:	SUITE 350
Address Line 4:	KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57772
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRETT J. ROSEN
SIGNATURE:	/BRETT J. ROSEN/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2022
Total Attachments: 7	

507327636

PATENT REEL: 060327 FRAME: 0727

source=57772_Corrective assignment#page1.tif	
source=57772_Corrective assignment#page2.tif	
source=57772_Corrective assignment#page3.tif	
source=57772_Corrective assignment#page4.tif	
source=57772_Corrective assignment#page5.tif	
source=57772_Corrective assignment#page6.tif	
source=57772_Corrective assignment#page7.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is entered into among: Frank R.G. Duquesne of Mollenvangerstraat 9, 8550 Zwevegem, Belgium; Stefaan Eeckeloo of Vedastusstraat 30, 8490 Zerkegem, Belgium; and Wouter Van Den Bulcke of Zwaluwstraat 33, 9000 Gent, Belgium (hereinafter referred to as "the Inventors"); CNH Industrial Belgium nv of Leon Claeysstraat, 3A, B-8210 Zedelgem, Belgium ("Assignor"); and CNH Industrial America LLC of 500 Diller Avenue, P.O. Box 1895, New Holland, Pennsylvania, 17557-0903, USA ("Entitled Owner").

WHEREAS, the Inventors have invented certain new and useful improvements (hereinafter referred to as "the Inventions") for which an application for Letters Patent (hereinafter referred to as "the Application") has been prepared for filing or has been filed in the United States Patent Office, identified as Application No. <u>17/393,831</u> filed <u>August 4</u>, 2021 and entitled:

STEP WITH INTEGRATED WATER TANK FOR AGRICULTURAL VEHICLE

WHEREAS, Entitled Owner is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions, the Application, and any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and therefrom; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Entitled Owner have agreed that all rights in and to the Inventions and the Application should be vested in Entitled Owner.

NOW THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventors herewith confirm that they made the Inventions while being in the employ of Assignor in the execution of their normal duties and/or tasks assigned to them, and that, by virtue of the Laws of Belgium and their contracts of employment, Assignor is rightfully entitled to the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions, in and to the Application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents granted therefor and thereform in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of the Application (hereinafter collectively referred to as "the Assigned Patent Rights");

AND for the same consideration, the Inventors herewith sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignor, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any remaining right, title, and interest that the Inventors may have in and to the Inventions, in and to the Application, in and to any application for Letters Patent claiming benefit of the Application, including any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application, in and to any and all

PATENT REEL: 060327 FRAME: 0729

Letters Patent or Patents in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and therefrom, in and to any utility models and industrial designs claiming benefit of the Application, in and to any enhancements, improvements, and extensions thereon, any remaining rights that the Inventors may have under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, the Hague Agreement Concerning the International Deposit of Industrial Designs, and all other treaties of like purposes, and any remaining rights of priority that the Inventors may have in and to the Application, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignor, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which the Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Inventors had this sale and assignment not been made (all such rights, title, and interest further included in the "Assigned Patent Rights");

AND for the same consideration, Assignor herewith sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Entitled Owner its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patent Rights.

AND for the same consideration, the Inventors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Entitled Owner, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Inventors shall execute all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, make all lawful declarations, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, protection, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of the Assigned Patent Rights;

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be considered one and the same Assignment. Delivery of a counterpart by facsimile or e-mail shall be as effective as physical delivery of an original signed counterpart.

The undersigned hereby grant the Entitled Owner, an attorney of the Entitled Owner, and agent of the Entitled Owner the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office or any foreign counterpart thereto for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Inventors, Assignor, and Entitled Owner have caused this Agreement to be effective on this <u>August 3, 2021</u>.

liptien Date: July 26, 2021 Signature of Inventor Frank R.G. Duquesne Date: Signature of Inventor Stefaan Eeckeloo Date: Signature of Inventor Wouter Van Den Bulcke 7141 99 Date: Signature of Assignor **Kris Boydens** Authorized Signatory for CNH Industrial Belgium nv Date: 1/4/20 Signature of Entitled Owner Patrick M. Sheldrake Assistant Corporate Secretary and Patent Counsel Authorized Signatory for CNH Industrial America LLC

Date:		
		Signature of Inventor
		Frank R.G. Duquesne
Date:	28-July 2021	Signature of Inventor Stefaan Eeckeloo
Date:		Signature of Inventor Wouter Van Den Bulcke
Date:		Signature of Assignor Kris Boydens
		Authorized Signatory for CNH Industrial Belgium nv
Date:		
		Signature of Entitled Owner
		Patrick M. Sheldrake – Assistant Corporate
		Secretary and Patent Counsel
		Authorized Signatory for CNH Industrial
		America LLC

٠

.

٠

Date:

Signature of Inventor Frank R.G. Duquesne

Date: _____

Signature of Inventor Stefaan Eeckeloo

68/2021 Date:

Signature of Inventor Wouter Van Den Bulcke

Date:

Date:

Signature of Assignor Kris Boydens Authorized Signatory for CNH Industrial Belgium nv

Signature of Entitled Owner **Patrick M. Sheldrake** – Assistant Corporate Secretary and Patent Counsel Authorized Signatory for CNH Industrial America LLC

- 3 -

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TY	PE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CON	VEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PA	RTY DATA				
Name Execution Date					
FRANK R.G. DUQ	UESNE		07/26/2021		
STEFAAN EECKI	ELOO		07/28/2021		
WOUTER VAN D	EN BULCKE		02/08/2022		
RECEIVING PAR	TY DATA				
Name:	CNH INDU	ISTRIAL AMERICA LLC			
Street Address:		R AVENUE			
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 1	895			
	NEW HOLI	LAND			
City:	PENNSYLVANIA				
City: State/Country:	PENNSYL	VANIA			
	17557				
State/Country: Postal Code:	BERS Total:	: 1	nber		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUM	17557 BERS Total: Гуре	: 1	nber		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUM Property '	17557 BERS Total: Fype per:	: 1 Nur	nber		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUM Property ' Application Num CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email:	17557 BERS Total: Fype per: NCE DATA (610 6107 dprate ent to the e-mail and Ube sent via US M BRE 2200 SUT	: 1 Nur 17393831)407-0701 7834245 tcher@ratnerprestia.com ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUM Property ' Application Num CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be st that is unsuccessful, it wi Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	17557 BERS Total: Fype Der: Der: NCE DATA (610 6107 opra It to the e-mail and Use sent via US Merica BRE 22000 SUIT KIN	: 1 Nur 17393831)407-0701 7834245 tcher@ratnerprestia.com <i>ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sa</i> <i>fail.</i> CTT J. ROSEN 0 RENAISSANCE BLVD. TE 350 G OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUM Property ' Application Num CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be s that is unsuccessful, it wi Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	17557 BERS Total: Fype per: NCE DATA (610 6107 dpra it be sent via US M BRE 2200 SUT: KET NUMB	: 1 Nur 17393831)407-0701 7834245 tcher@ratnerprestia.com ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sa fail. TT J. ROSEN 0 RENAISSANCE BLVD. IE 350 G OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406			

PATENT

file:///C:/Users/local_esmrzley074/INetCache/Content.Outlook/LF **REEL: 060327 FRAME: 0734**₂

Date:	03/2	23/2022		
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignments# source=Assignments# source=Assignments# source=Assignments#	bage1.tif bage2.tif bage3.tif bage4.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATIO	DN			
EPAS ID: Receint Date:	PAT7239824 03/23/2022			
EPAS ID: Receipt Date:	PAT7239824 03/23/2022			